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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

STUDENTFEEDBACK 

ACADEMICYEAR2022–23 
 

Numberofstudents taken: 10 
 

Table1:Theacademicplangiveninadvancehelpedmetoplanmyacademicactivities 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 

 
1. Theacademicplangivenin advancehelpedmetoplanmyacademicactivities 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global 

andnational trendsinmanagement 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 
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Table3:Thespecifiedcontacthoursstatedin syllabusissufficienttocompletethecoverageof 

syllabus as pereach course bythe teachers 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 0 0 

Neutral 2 20 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 

 
3. Thespecifiedcontacthoursstatedinsyllabusissufficienttocompletethecoverageofsyllabusasper 

eachcourse bytheteachers 
 



4.Sufficientreferencematerialsand 

booksareavailableinthelibraryforthetop

icsmentionedinthesyllabus 
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Table4:Sufficientreferencematerialsandbooksareavailableinthelibraryforthetopicsmentione

d inthe syllabus 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 1 10 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 

 

 
4. Sufficientreferencematerialsandbooksareavailableinthelibraryforthetopicsmentionedinthesyllabus 

 

 
 

 
Table5:Theevaluationmethodsmentionedinthesyllabusaresufficientforprovidingproperasses

sment 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 6 60 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 



5.Theevaluationmethodsmentionedin 

thesyllabusaresufficientforproviding 

properassessment 
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5. Theevaluationmethodsmentionedinthesyllabus aresufficientforprovidingproperassessment 
 

Table 6: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, 

skills,knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical 

orientation toreal lifesituations. 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 9 90 

StronglyAgree 0 0 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 
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Table7:Contentsofthesyllabusisrelevanttomyprofessionaldevelopmentinfuture 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 0 0 

Neutral 2 20 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 
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Table8:Thecurrentsyllabustriestobuildtheopportunitiesintermsofemployabilitysuch as 

Jobs,Services andEntrepreneurial attitudeamongst thestudents 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 9 90 

StronglyAgree 0 0 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 1 10 
 10 100 

8. Thecurrentsyllabustriestobuildtheopportunities 
intermsofemployabilitysuchasJobs,ServicesandEntrepreneurialattitudeamongst 
thestudents 

 

 
 
 

 
MajorFindings: 

 

1. Majorityof thestudentssuggestedthatcontentsof thesyllabusarerelevantto 

myprofessionaldevelopment in future. 

2. Mostofthestudentssuggestedthatcontentsofthesyllabusmeetsthe expectationsin 

terms of learning values, skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical 

abilities,applicability,relevanceandpracticalorientation to reallifesituations. 
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DEPARTMENT OF 

HISTORYALUMNIFEEDBACK 

ACADEMICYEAR2022-23 
 

Numberofstudents taken: 10 
 

Table1: The academic plangiveninadvancehelpedme toplanmyacademicactivities 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 8 80 

StronglyAgree 1 10 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

 

 

Chart1:Theacademicplangiveninadvancehelpedme toplanmyacademicactivities 
 

Interpretation: 80% of the students have agreed that contents of syllabus fulfill the 

needof the Industry, sufficient to bridge the gap between industry standards/current 

globalscenarioandacademicsandenhancesknowledgeoffunctionalareasofmanagement.But

10%ofthem stronglyagreeand remaining10% stayneutral with the statement. 
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Table 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global 

andNational trends inmanagement 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

Chart 2: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global issues/emerging global 

andNational trends inmanagement 
 

Interpretation: 70% of the students agree that current Syllabus adequately covers 

contemporarytopics /global issues/emerging global and national trends in management 

whereas 10% of themstayneutral. But 20% ofthem stronglyagreewiththe statement. 

 
Table 3: The specified contact hours stated in syllabus is sufficient to complete the coverage of 

syllabusaspereachcourse by theteachers 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 
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Chart3:Thespecifiedcontacthoursstatedinsyllabusissufficienttocompletethecoverageofsyllabusaspereac

hcourse by theteachers 
 

Interpretation: 70% of the students’ agree that specified contact hours stated in syllabus 

issufficient to complete the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers 

whereas10%ofthem stayneutral.But remaining20%ofthem 

stronglyagreewiththestatement. 

 
Table 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned 

inthe syllabus 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 6 60 

StronglyAgree 4 40 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

 

 

Chart 4: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the topics mentioned 

inthe syllabus 
 

Interpretation: 60% of the students’ agree that sufficient reference materials and books 

areavailableinthe libraryfor thetopicsmentioned inthesyllabuswhereas 

40%ofthemstronglyagreewith the statement. 
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Table5:Theevaluationmethodsmentionedinthesyllabusaresufficientforprovidingproperassessment 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 1 10 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

 

 

Chart 5: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for providing 

properassessment 
 

Interpretation: 70% of the students agree that evaluation methods mentioned in 

thesyllabusaresufficientforprovidingproperassessmentwhereas 

20%ofthemstronglyagree withthestatement.But remaining10%ofthem disagree with 

the statement. 

 
Table 6: Contents of the syllabus meet the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, 

knowledge,attitude,analyticalabilities,applicability,relevanceandpracticalorientationtoreallifesituatio

ns. 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 3 30 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 
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Chart 6: Contents of the syllabus meet the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, 

knowledge,attitude,analyticalabilities, 

applicability,relevanceandpracticalorientationtoreallifesituations. 
 

Interpretation:70%ofthestudentsagreeand30% ofthemstronglyagreethatcontentsofthe 

syllabus meets the expectations in terms of learning values, skills, knowledge,attitude, 

analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation to real lifesituations. 

 

Table7:Contentsofthesyllabusisrelevanttomyprofessionaldevelopmentinfuture 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 6 60 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 2 20 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

 

 

Chart7:Contentsofthesyllabus isrelevanttomyprofessionaldevelopmentinfuture 
 

Interpretation:60%ofthestudentsagreethatcourse/subjectscoverstheaspects 

suchasfundamental duties, national integration, peace, love and Communal harmony, 

Humanrights, social security and sensitizing the students towards National 

Developmentwhereas20%ofthem stayneutral.But20%ofthem stronglyagreewith the 

statement. 
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Table8:ThecurrentsyllabustriestobuildtheopportunitiesintermsofemployabilitysuchasJobs,Servicesand

Entrepreneurial attitude amongstthe students 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 7 70 

StronglyAgree 2 20 

Neutral 1 10 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 10 100 

 

 

Chart 8: The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities in terms of employability such as 

Jobs,ServicesandEntrepreneurial attitude amongstthe students 
 

Interpretation: 20% of the students strongly agree that current syllabus tries to 

buildthe opportunities in terms of employability such as Jobs, Services and 

Entrepreneurialattitudeamongst thestudents whereas 70%ofthem agreewith thestatement. 

But 10%ofthemstayneutral with the statement. 

 

MajorFindings: 

 

1. 70% of the students have agreed that contents of syllabus fulfill the need of the field 

visit,sufficient to bridge the gap between industry standards/current global scenario 

andacademics and enhances knowledge of functional areas of management. But 20% of 

themstronglyagreeand remaining10% stayneutral with the statement. 

2. 60%of thestudentsagreethat current Syllabusadequatelycoverscontemporarytopics 

/globalissues/emergingglobalandnationaltrendsinmanagementwhereas10%ofthemstayne

utral. But 30% ofthem stronglyagreewiththestatement. 

3. 70%ofthestudents’agreethatspecifiedcontacthoursstatedinsyllabusissufficienttocomplet

e the coverage of syllabus as per each course by the teachers whereas 10% 

ofthemstayneutral. Butremaining20%ofthem stronglyagree withthestatement. 



4. 60% of the students’ agree that sufficient reference materials and books are available in 

thelibraryforthetopics mentioned inthesyllabus whereas40%ofthem 

stronglyagreewiththestatement. 

5. 60% of the students agree that evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus 

aresufficientforprovidingproper assessment whereas30%ofthem 

stronglyagreewiththestatement.But remaining 10% ofthem disagreewith the statement. 

 

6. 80% of the students agree and 20% of them strongly agree that contents of the 

syllabusmeetstheexpectations 

intermsoflearningvalues,skills,knowledge,attitude,analyticalabilities,applicability,releva

nceandpracticalorientationtoreallifesituations. 

7. 60% of the students agree that course/subjects covers the aspects such as 

fundamentalduties,nationalintegration,peace,loveandCommunalharmony,Humanrights

,socialsecurity and sensitizing the students towards National Development whereas 

20% ofthem stayneutral. But20%ofthem stronglyagreewith thestatement 

8. 20% of the students strongly agree that current syllabus tries to build the 

opportunitiesintermsofemployabilitysuchasJobs,ServicesandEntrepreneurialattitudeamon

gstthestudents whereas 70% of them agree with the statement. But 10% of them stay 

neutralwith thestatement 

 

Major suggestions: 

1. Suggestedtoaddemployabilityrelatedcourses. 

2. Most of the students suggested The current syllabus tries to build the opportunities 

intermsofemployabilitysuchasJobs,Services and Entrepreneurial 

attitudeamongstthestudents. 



 

 



 

 



8 

6 

4 

2 

0 

Agree StronglyAgree Neutral Disagree StronglyDisagree 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

FACULTYFEEDBACK 

ACADEMICYEAR2022-23 
 

Numberoffaculties taken 5 
 

Table1:Contentsofsyllabusarerelevanttothecourse 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 3 60 

StronglyAgree 2 40 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

Chart1:Contentsofsyllabusarerelevant tothecourse 
 

Interpretation: 60% of the faculty members agree that contents of the syllabus are relevant to 

thecoursewhereas40%ofthestronglyagreewiththestatement. 

Table2:Syllabushasagoodbalancebetweentheory andpracticalaspects 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 2 40 

StronglyAgree 3 60 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

SRI 
DHARMASTHALAMANJUNATHESHWARACOLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS)UJIR

E–574240 
DAKSHINAKANNADA,KARNATAKASTATE 

(Re-AccreditedbyNAACat‘A’GradewithCGPA3.61outof4) 
Ph:08256-236221,236101(O),Fax:236220 

e-Mail:sdmcollege@rediffmail.com,sdmcollege@sdmcujire.in,Website:www.sdmcujire.in 



6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

Agree StronglyAgree Neutral Disagree StronglyDisagree 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

Agree StronglyAgree Neutral Disagree StronglyDisagree 

 

Chart2:Syllabus hasagoodbalancebetweentheoryandpractical aspects 
 

Interpretation:40%ofthefacultiesagreethatsyllabushasagoodbalance 

betweentheoryandpracticalaspects and 60%ofthem stronglyagree. 

Table3:Syllabusprovidescomprehensiveknowledgeandperspectiveinthesubjectarea 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 4 80 

StronglyAgree 1 10 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

Chart3:Syllabusprovidescomprehensiveknowledgeandperspectiveinthesubjectarea 
 

Interpretation:60%ofthefacultiesagreethatsyllabusprovidescomprehensiveknowledgeandperspecti

vein thesubjectareawhereas40%of themstronglyagreewiththestatement. 



Table4:Booksprescribed/listedasreferencematerialsareappropriate,relevantandupdated 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 3 60 

StronglyAgree 2 40 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

Chart 4:Booksprescribed/listedasreferencematerialsare appropriate,relevantandupdated 

 

 

Interpretation:60%ofthefacultiesagreethatbooksprescribed/listedasreferencematerialsareappropri

ate, relevant and updatedbutremaining40%ofthem stronglyagreewiththestatement 

Table5:CurrentSyllabusadequatelycoverscontemporarytopics/globalissues/emergingglobal

and national trends inMathematics 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 2 40 

StronglyAgree 3 60 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 
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Chart 5: Current Syllabus adequately covers contemporary topics /global 

issues/emergingglobaland national trends inMathematics 
 

Interpretation: 40% of the faculties agree that Current Syllabus adequately covers 

contemporarytopics /global issues/emerging global and national trends in Mathematics but 

remaining 60% ofthemstronglyagree withthe statement. 

 

Table6:Thespecifiedcontacthours statedinsyllabusissufficienttocompletethesyllabus. 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 3 60 

StronglyAgree 2 40 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

Chart6:Thespecified contacthoursstatedin syllabusis sufficienttocompletethesyllabus 
 

Interpretation:60%ofthefacultiesagreethatspecifiedcontacthoursstatedinsyllabusissufficienttocom

plete thesyllabusbutremaining40%ofthem stronglyagreewith thestatement. 
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Table 7: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the 

topicsmentioned inthe syllabus 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 2 40 

StronglyAgree 3 60 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

Chart 7: Sufficient reference materials and books are available in the library for the 

topicsmentioned inthe syllabus 
 

Interpretation:40%ofthefacultiesagreethatsufficientreferencematerialsandbooksareavailable in the 

library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus. But 60% of them strongly agreewith 

thestatement. 

Table 8: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for 

providingproperassessment 
 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 1 20 

StronglyAgree 4 80 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 
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Chart 8: The evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus are sufficient for 

providingproperassessment 
 

Interpretation: 10% of the faculties strongly agree that evaluation methods mentioned in 

thesyllabus are sufficient for providing proper assessment and remaining 80% of them 

stronglyagree. 

Table 9: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms of learning 

values,skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation 

to reallifesituations. 

 

Opinion Numberofrespondents % 

Agree 3 60 

StronglyAgree 2 40 

Neutral 0 0 

Disagree 0 0 

Stronglydisagree 0 0 
 5 100 

 

 

Chart 9: Contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of the students in terms of learning 

values,skills, knowledge, attitude, analytical abilities, applicability, relevance and practical orientation 

to reallifesituations. 
 

Interpretation: 60% of the faculties agree that contents of the syllabus meets the expectations 

ofthestudentsintermsoflearningvalues,skills,knowledge,attitude,analyticalabilities,applicability, 

relevance and practical orientation to real life situations and 40% of them stronglyagree. 



MajorFindings: 
 

1. 60% of the faculty members agree that contents of the syllabus are relevant to the 

coursewhereas40%ofthestronglyagreewiththestatement. But 10%ofthem 

stronglydisagree 

2. 60%ofthefaculties agreethatsyllabushas agood 

balancebetweentheoryandpracticalaspectsand 40%of themstronglyagree. 

3. 60%ofthefacultiesagreethatsyllabusprovidescomprehensiveknowledgeandperspectivei

nthesubjectarea whereas40%ofthemstronglyagreewith thestatement. 

4. 60% of the faculties agree that books prescribed/ listed as reference materials 

areappropriate, relevant andupdatedbutremaining40%ofthem stronglyagreewith 

thestatement 

5. 40%ofthefacultiesagreethatCurrentSyllabusadequatelycoverscontemporarytopics 

/globalissues/emergingglobalandnationaltrendsinMathematicsbutremaining60%ofthemstr

onglyagree withthe statement. 

6. 60%ofthefaculties 

agreethatspecifiedcontacthoursstatedinsyllabusissufficienttocompletethesyllabus but 

remaining40%ofthemstronglyagreewith thestatement 

7. 40% of the faculties agree that sufficient reference materials and books are available 

inthe library for the topics mentioned in the syllabus. But 60% of them strongly agree 

withthestatement. 

8. 40% of the faculties strongly agree that evaluation methods mentioned in the syllabus 

aresufficientforprovidingproperassessment and remaining60%ofthemstronglyagree. 

9. 60% of the faculties agree that contents of the syllabus meets the expectations of 

thestudentsintermsoflearningvalues,skills,knowledge,attitude,analyticalabilities,applicabil

ity, relevance and practical orientation to real life situations and 40% of 

themstronglyagree. 

Majorsuggestions: 
 

1. Suggested few Elective papers to be offered in each semester to the students. Along 

withthis Coursera courses.
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